Case:16-05906-swd Doc #:1 Filed: 11/23/16 Page 1 of 4

188						
	Fill in this information to iden					
1	United States Bankruptcy Court					
		ct of <u>Michigan</u> (State)				
	Case number (if known):	Chapter				
_	55 - L T 00F		*		☐ Check if this amended filing	
	fficial Form 205	Alaine Annie	4 - BT.			
Us	e this form to begin a bankrup		ual you alle	ge to be a del	btor subject to an involuntary case. If you want to beg	iņ
mo					Form 105). Be as complete and accurate as possible. Jonal pages, write debtor's name and case number (if	
D	Identify the Chapte	er of the Bankruptcy Code t	Jnder Whi	ch Petition	ls Filed	i
1.	Chapter of the	Check one:				
	Bankruptcy Code	☑ Chapter 7				
		Chapter 11				The state of the s
Ü	art 2: Identify the Debtor					
2.	Debtor's name	PT Liquidation Corp.				amorticalization of the state o
3.	Other names you know the debtor has used in the last 8 years	Premier Tool & Die Cast C	orp.			
	Include any assumed names, trade names, or doing business as names.	***************************************				
4.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	🖾 Unknown				
	Number (EIN)	EIN	سبنب سيبت غب			
5.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	All without grant at the second secon	aar feegil seks vaakte er heest deurver alde er voorvor et aarklijke vir bekend.	Mailing address, if different	
		9886 N. Tudor Rd.				
		Number Street			Number Street	-
					P.O. Box	-
		Berrien Springs	MI	49103		
		City	State	ZIP Code	City State ZIP Code	
					Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business	
		Berrien County	···			
		County			Number Street	-

City

State

ZIP Code

Det	otor <u>PT Liquidation</u>	1 Corp. Case number (if known)
6.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.premierdiecast.com
7.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)) Partnership (excluding LLP) Other type of debtor. Specify:
8.	Type of debtor's	Check one:
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))
		☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))
		☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))
1		Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))
		☑ None of the types of business listed.
		Unknown type of business.
q	To the best of your	X No
	knowledge, are any	
Production of St.	bankruptcy cases pending by or against	Yes. Debtor Relationship
Shirt Martin Colonia and State States	any partner or affiliate of this debtor?	District Date filed Case number, if known MM / DD / YYYY
and members of the colonistics o		Debtor Relationship
Annual of the second		District Date filed Case number, if known
	Report About the	Case
10.	Venue	Check one:
odinika programa programa		Over the last 180 days before the filing of this bankruptcy, the debtor had a domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district longer than in any other district.
ner haller (140) liftle Livenski.		☐ A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliates, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.
11	. Allegations	Each petitioner is eligible to file this petition under 11 U.S.C. § 303(b).
- Commonton	. / mogullono	The debtor may be the subject of an involuntary case under 11 U.S.C. § 303(a).
- DANGE WELL THE STREET		At least one box must be checked:
e to distribute de constituir de la cons		The debtor is generally not paying its debts as they become due, unless they are the subject of a bona fide dispute as to liability or amount.
investigation in particular production of the state of th		☐ Within 120 days before the filing of this petition, a custodian, other than a trustee, receiver, or an agent appointed or authorized to take charge of less than substantially all of the property of the debtor for the purpose of enforcing a lien against such property, was appointed or took possession.
12	. Has there been a	⊠ No
treaturi di sessiti sonem	transfer of any claim against the debtor by or to any petitioner?	Yes. Attach all documents that evidence the transfer and any statements required under Bankruptcy Rule 1003(a).

Case:16-05906-swd Doc #:1 Filed: 11/23/16 Page 3 of 4

Debtor PT Liquidatio	n Corp.	Case number (if known)	
13. Each petitioner's claim	Name of petitioner	Nature of petitioner's claim	Amount of the claim above the value of any lien
	DM Wood, Inc. d/b/a Wood Temporary Staffing	Staffing	s 43,454.43
	Manufacturers Rubber Supply, Inc. d/b/a Materials Resources	Goods	2,581.48
	West Michigan Tool & Die Co. d/b/a ARK Industrial Machining Co.	Goods and Services	s 2,586.68
		Total of petitioners' claims	\$ 48,622.59

if more space is needed to list petitioners, attach additional sheets. Write the alleged debtor's name and the case number, if known, at the top of each sheet. Following the format of this form, set out the information required in Parts 3 and 4 of the form for each additional petitioning creditor, the petitioner's claim, the petitioner's representative, and the petitioner's attorney. Include the statement under penalty of perjury set out in Part 4 of the form, followed by each additional petitioner's (or representative's) signature, along with the signature of the petitioner's attorney.

Part 4:

Request for Relief

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Petitioners request that an order for relief be entered against the debtor under the chapter of 11 U.S.C. specified in this petition. If a petitioning creditor is a corporation, attach the corporate ownership statement required by Bankruptcy Rule 1010(b). If any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, attach a certified copy of the order of the court granting recognition.

I have examined the information in this document and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.

Petitioners or Petitioners' R	lepresentative		Attorneys		
Name and mailing address	of petitioner				
DM Wood, Inc. d/b/a Woo	d Temporary Staf	fina	Brendan G. Best		
Name			Printed name		
2250 Disastens Rd RO	Day 9670		Varnum LLP		
2350 Pipestone Rd., P.O. Number Street	DUX 007U	·	Firm name, if any		
Benton Harbor	MI	49023	160 W. Fort St., 5th Fir.		
City	State	ZIP Code	Number Street		
			Detroit	MI	48226
Name and mailing address	of petitioner's repr	esentative, if any	City	State	ZIP Code
Douglas M. Wood			Contact phone 313.481.7326	Email bgbes	t@varnumlaw.com
Name					
2350 Pipestone Rd., P.O.	Box 8670		Bar number P66370		
Number Street			NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE		
Benton Harbor	MI	49203	State Michigan	•	
City	State	ZIP Code			
I declare under penalty of pe	rjury that the foregoi	ing is true and correct.			
11010010		1	v X		
Executed on MM / DD YYYY			~_/		
- 2/-//W	///		Signature of attorney		
x 4/5//1/			11/21/2016		
Signature of pertioner or represe	entative, including repre	esentative's title	Date signed T/Z 1/Z 0 TO MM / DD / YYYY	-	
			WIM / DD / TTT		

Name PI LIQUIDAT	tion Corp.		Ca	ase number (# known)		
Name and malling address West Michigan Tool & Die		strial Machiniing Co.	Brendan G.	Best	rus a, in plan of unique 2 d individual la b species 200-1	. करकर 1वर व्यवस्था पर गाविकाल की द्वारात के क्षेत्र
Name				_		
1007 Nickerson Ave.			Varnum LL			
Number Street		:	Firm name, if a	-		
Benton Harbor	MI	49022		t St., 5th Flr.		
City	State	ZIP Code	Number Stre	eet		
		:	Detroit		MI	48226
Name and mailing addres	s of petitioner's repr	esentative, if any	City		State	ZIP Code
Steve Jackson			Contact phone	313.481.7326	Email bgbest	@varnumlaw.cor
Name						
1007 Nickerson Ave.			Bar number	P66370		
Number Street				Michigan		
Benton Harbor	Mi	49022	State			
City	State	ZIP Code				
Executed on 11/21/2016 MM. / DD / YY	yy 		Signature of a	ttorney		
Signature of petitioner or repre		sentative's title	Date signed	11/21/2016 MM / DD / YYYY	nager visigas interessis is as	
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name	sentative, including repre	sentative's title	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL	MM / DD / YYYYY B. Best	-	
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S	sentative, including repre	sentative's title	Brendan G Printed name	MM / DD / YYYYY B. Best	-	
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street	sentative, including repre	erials Resources	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if	MM / DD / YYYYY B. Best		
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave.	sentative, including repre	sentative's title	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if	MM / DD / YYYY B. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir.		
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph	sentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Mate	erials Resources	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if	MM / DD / YYYY B. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir.		48226
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Mate	erials Resources 49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str	MM / DD / YYYY B. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir.		48226 ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Mate	erials Resources 49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir.	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Mate	erials Resources 49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir.	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Mate	erials Resources 49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phon	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir.	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave.	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Mate	erials Resources 49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. Fo: Number Str Detroit City Contact phon	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir. eet e 313.481.7326	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State	erials Resources 49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. Fo: Number Str Detroit City Contact phon	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best P any rt St., 5th Fir. eet e 313.481.7326	MI State	
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph	ssentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State State MI State MI MI MI MI MI MI MI MI MI M	49085 ZIP Code resentative, if any	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phone Bar number	MM / DD / YYYYY 3. Best Pany rt St., 5th Fir. eet P66370	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street	sentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State MI State MI State	49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phone Bar number	MM / DD / YYYYY 3. Best Pany rt St., 5th Fir. eet P66370	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City I declare under penalty of	sentative, including repressor of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State MI State MI State MI State	49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phone Bar number	MM / DD / YYYYY 3. Best Pany rt St., 5th Fir. eet P66370	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City	sentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State MI State MI State perjury that the forego	49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phon Bar number State	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best Pany rt St., 5th Fir. eet 8 313.481.7326 P66370 Michigan	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City I declare under penalty of Executed on 11/21/2018	sentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State MI State MI State perjury that the forego	49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phone Bar number State	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best Pany rt St., 5th Fir. eet 8 313.481.7326 P66370 Michigan	MI State	ZIP Code
Name and mailing address Manufacturers Rubber S Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City Name and mailing address Ryan Truhn Name 815 Lester Ave. Number Street St. Joseph City I declare under penalty of Executed on 11/21/2018	sentative, including repressions of petitioner supply, Inc. d/b/a Material State MI State MI State perjury that the forego	49085 ZIP Code	Brendan G Printed name Varnum LL Firm name, if 160 W. For Number Str Detroit City Contact phon Bar number State	MM / DD / YYYYY S. Best Pany rt St., 5th Fir. eet 8 313.481.7326 P66370 Michigan	MI State	ZIP Code

Case:16-05906-swd Doc #:1-1 Filed: 11/23/16 Page 1 of 1

Form INVOL (10/09)

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Michigan

One Division Ave., N. Room 200 Grand Rapids, MI 49503

IN RE: Debtor (name used by the debtor in the last 8 years, including married, maiden, trade, and address):

PT Liquidation Corp. 9886 N. Tudor Road Berrien Springs, MI 49103 Case Number 16-05906-swd

Chapter 7

Honorable Scott W. Dales

Debtor

ORDER AND NOTICE OF STAY IN AN INVOLUNTARY PROCEEDING

ALL CREDITORS and interested persons are hereby notified that an involuntary petition under Chapter 7 has been filed pursuant to §303(b) of the Bankruptcy Code on November 23, 2016 and that the debtor is entitled to the protection of the automatic stay provisions of §362 of the Code.

IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to §362 of the Bankruptcy Code, from the time and date of the filing of this case, all persons, their agents, employees and attorneys are hereby stayed and restrained from commencing or continuing any suits, and from levying any attachments, garnishments or other executions upon earnings or wages, and from repossessing property (or selling property repossessed) in the possession or under the control of the Debtor or in which the Debtor has any interest; and all such persons are further stayed and restrained from molesting, harassing or disturbing the Debtor or his employer or other persons on account of any debt or claim, or with respect to any property which the debtor has submitted to the exclusive jurisdiction of this Court, unless and until permission and leave of the Court be first obtained.

This order does not in any way modify the provisions of 11 USC §362. You should consult this statute to determine applicable exceptions.

Dated: November 29, 2016 Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court: DANIEL M. LAVILLE

Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office:

One Division Ave., N. Room 200 Grand Rapids, MI 49503

¹ Aliases for Debtor PT Liquidation Corp. : aka Premier Tool & Die Cast Corp.